Neither of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, our Directors and the group companies are making any

contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of the Objects. None of our Promoters, members

of the Promoter Group, our Directors and the group companies shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether

directly or indirectly. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial

Personnel or members of Senior Management (including ‘key managerial personnel’ under the Companies Act) are

not eligible to subscribe in the Issue.

89

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total borrowings, on a consolidated basis, as at December 31,

2023 which has been derived from our Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and as adjusted to

give effect for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled “Management’s Discussion

and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Information” on pages 97 and 225,

respectively.
(in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue (as at December 31,

2023) (Actuals)

Post-Issue as adjusted
(#)

Non-current borrowings*

Secured 1,869.91 1,869.91

Unsecured 1,470.06 1,470.06

Total non-current borrowings (A) 3,339.97 3,339.97

Current borrowings

Secured 1,696.68 1,696.68

Unsecured 5,715.41 5,715.41

Total current borrowings (B) 7,412.09 7,412.09

Total debt (C) 10,752.06 10,752.06

Shareholders’ funds

Equity share capital 2,381.52 2,660.68

Other equity (excluding securities premium account) 29,574.02 29,574.02

Non-Controlling Interest 1,826.08 1,826.08

Securities premium account 36,757.25 94,251.40

Total Equity (D) 70,538.87 1,28,312.18

Total capitalization (C+D) 81,290.93 1,39,064.24

Non-current borrowings/ Total Equity (A/D) 0.05 0.03

Total debt / Total equity (C/D) 0.15 0.08
#As adjusted for the proposed issue column reflects changes in equity and other equity on account of Proceeds from the (i) Issue amounting to

₹37,773.30 lakhs, out of which, ₹188.87 lakhs has been adjusted towards Equity Share capital and ₹ 37,584.43 lakhs has been adjusted towards

securities premium account; and (ii) preferential issue amounting to ₹20,000.01 lakhs, out of which, ₹90.29 lakhs has been adjusted towards
Equity Share capital and ₹19,909.72 lakhs has been adjusted towards Securities premium account.

No change in borrowings has been considered on account of the Issue. The other equity amount has not been adjusted for share issue expenses